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Patent Owner The Trustees of Purdue University hereby appoints the 

following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial 

and Appeal Board of the  United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with 

the above-captioned inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,498,633: 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 
Michelle E. Armond (Reg. No. 53,954) 
michelle.armond@armondwilson.com 
ARMOND WILSON LLP 
4685 MacArthur Court, Suite 390 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: (949) 932-0778 

Douglas R. Wilson  (Reg. No. 54,542) 
doug.wilson@armondwilson.com 
ARMOND WILSON LLP 
13785 Research Blvd., Suite 125 
Austin, TX 78750 
Telephone: (512) 267-1663 
 
Patrick G. Maloney (Reg. No. 67,247) 
patrick.maloney@armondwilson.com 
Josepher Li (Reg. No. 74,998) 
josepher.li@armondwilson.com  
ARMOND WILSON LLP 
4685 MacArthur Court, Suite 390 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: (949) 932-0778 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Patent Owner The Trustees of Purdue University. 

 
Date:  By:   

     Kenneth Waite 
Chief Patent Counsel 
The Trustees of Purdue University 

 
 

4/6/2022
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a true copy of 

the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY is 

being served electronically on April 6, 2022 to the following lead and backup 

counsel for Petitioner to the following email addresses: 

Richard Goldenberg 
richard.goldenberg@wilmerhale.com 

 
Gregory Lantier 

gregory.lantier@wilmerhale.com 
 

Scott Bertulli 
scott.bertulli@wilmerhale.com 

 
Trishan Esram 

trishan.esram@wilmerhale.com 
 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 

Boston, MA 02109 
 

 
ARMOND WILSON LLP 

 
 
Dated:  April 6, 2022 By:  /Michelle E. Armond/  

Michelle E. Armond (Reg. No. 53,954) 
Douglas R. Wilson (Reg. No. 54,542) 
Patrick G. Maloney (Reg. No. 67,247) 
Josepher Li (Reg. No. 74,998) 

Attorneys for The Trustees of Purdue University 
 




